PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3916911

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
WALLFLOWR INC.	07/13/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	WALLFLOWER LABS INC.	
Street Address:	1 THOMPSON SQUARE	
Internal Address:	SUITE 304	
City:	CHARLESTOWN	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	02129	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14553729

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)946-4801

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6179464842

Email: bosippto@seyfarth.com
Correspondent Name: ILAN N. BARZILAY
Address Line 1: TWO SEAPORT LANE

Address Line 2: SUITE 300

Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02210

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	070494.7	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ILAN N. BARZILAY	
SIGNATURE:	/llan N. Barzilay/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/14/2016	

Total Attachments: 3

source=070494.7 Delaware Certificate of Amendment - 07-10-2015 - as filed (changing name to Wallflower Labs Inc#page1.tif

source=070494.7 Delaware Certificate of Amendment - 07-10-2015 - as filed (changing name to Wallflower Labs Inc#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 038993 FRAME: 0232

503870262

 $source = 070494.7 \ Delaware \ Certificate \ of \ Amendment - 07-10-2015 - as \ filed \ (changing \ name \ to \ Wallflower \ Labs \ Inc\#page 3.tif$



PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE SAID "WALLFLOWR INC.",

FILED A CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT, CHANGING ITS NAME TO

"WALLFLOWER LABS INC.", THE TENTH DAY OF JULY, A.D. 2015, AT

2:06 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE AFORESAID

CORPORATION IS DULY INCORPORATED UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE AND IS IN GOOD STANDING AND HAS A LEGAL CORPORATE

EXISTENCE NOT HAVING BEEN CANCELLED OR DISSOLVED SO FAR AS THE

RECORDS OF THIS OFFICE SHOW AND IS DULY AUTHORIZED TO TRANSACT

BUSINESS.

5456468 8320

151039860

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

AUTHENTACATION: 2548882

DATE: 07-13-15



PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "WALLFLOWR INC.",

CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "WALLFLOWR INC." TO "WALLFLOWER LABS

INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TENTH DAY OF JULY, A.D. 2015,

AT 2:06 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

5456468 8100

151034949

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

AUTHENT CATION: 2548238

DATE: 07-13-15

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 02:12 PM 07/10/2015 FILED 02:06 PM 07/10/2015 SRV 151034949 - 5456468 FILE

STATE OF DELAWARE

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

WALLFLOWR INC.

Wallflowr Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "DGCL") does hereby certify:

FIRST: That by Unanimous Written Consent in lieu of a meeting of the Directors of Wallflowr Inc. pursuant to Section 141(f) of the DGCL, resolutions were duly adopted setting forth proposed amendments to the Certificate of Incorporation of the corporation, declaring the amendments to be advisable and calling a meeting by written consent of the stockholders of the corporation for consideration thereof.

The resolutions setting forth the proposed amendments are as follows:

RESOLVED, that the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation be amended by replacing Article First with:

FIRST: The name of this corporation shall be Wallflower Labs Inc.

RESOLVED, that the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation be amended by replacing Article Fourth with:

FOURTH: The total number of shares of stock that this corporation is authorized to issue is:

Twenty Million (20,000,000) shares of Common Stock, par value \$0.0001 per share.

SECOND: That pursuant to resolution of its Board of Directors and Section 228 of the DGCL, stockholders owning more than the necessary number of shares as required by DGCL voted by Written Consent in lieu of a meeting in favor of the amendment.

<u>THIRD</u>: That the amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the corporation has caused this Certificate of Amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation to be signed on July 10, 2015.

By:

RECORDED: 06/14/2016

Victor Roman Jablokov, President